Notice of Meeting of 2017Formula Rate True-Up

Black Hills Power, Inc. will hold its Annual 2017 Transmission Formula Rate True-Up Meeting with Interested Parties on **June 13, 2018 from 1:30 – 2:30 p.m. Mountain Daylight Time**. This meeting is held pursuant to the formula rate protocols that can be found in Attachment H of the Joint Open Access Transmission Tariff. Interested Parties are invited to attend the meeting in person at the Horizon Point Offices located at:

Black Hills Energy Room S2-750 Second Floor 7001 Mt Rushmore Rd Rapid City, SD 57702 Please check in at desk and request to see Jacki Welbig.

Or you may attend by conference call and webex by using the information below	
Join Black Hills Z	Zoom Meeting
iPhone one-tap: (US Tol	I): +16699006833,,473796991#,# or +16465588656,,473796991# ,#
Meeting URL: https://blac	skhillsenergy.zoom.us/j/473796991
Join by Telephone	
Dial:	+1 669 900 6833 (US Toll)
	+1 646 558 8656 (US Toll)
Meeting ID:	473 796 991
International numbers	

Join from an H.323/SIP room system

H.323: zoom.blackhillscorp.com

Meeting ID: 473 796 991

SIP: 473796991@zoom.blackhillscorp.com

Please RSVP for the meeting by emailing <u>jacki.welbig@blackhillscorp.com</u>. Please contact Jacki Welbig at 605-721-2310 if you have any questions.

Jacki Welbig

Electric Transmission System Analyst

Black Hills Corporation P.O. Box 1400 Rapid City, SD 57702-1400 jacki.welbig@blackhillscorp.com O: 605.721.2310

C: 605.939.9460